



Press Release

No. 105 / November 10, 2020

Page 1 / 2

Dräger signs agreement with Vector Controls and Automation Group to represent the fixed flame and gas detection systems portfolio

Houston – Dräger, an international leader in the field of safety technology, is proud to announce the appointment of Vector Controls and Automation Group (Vector CAG) a leading manufacturers representative of control and automation solutions. The organization will represent and promote Dräger's fixed flame and gas detection systems portfolio sales in the states of Texas, Oklahoma, Kansas, Missouri, Southern Illinois, Iowa, Nebraska and South Eastern New Mexico.

"We are very pleased and excited to partner with Vector CAG as an official manufacturer representative for our innovative line of fixed gas and flame detection solutions," said John Wilson, Dräger's senior vice president of sales and marketing for safety solutions in North America. "Working alongside our own Dräger personnel and through Vector's strong customer relationships, we will continue to grow our installed base of fire and gas detection system solutions in this key geographic territory."

"Vector CAG has always committed to partnering with best-in-class manufacturing companies to represent the top products in the industry," said Jared Boudreaux, president, Vector CAG. "We are proud to enhance our extensive safety product portfolio with Dräger's world-class fixed gas and flame detection solutions."

For more than 70 years Dräger has been at the forefront of innovative technology for life in gas and flame detection. For more information about its flame and fixed gas detection portfolio, click here.

Dräger. Technology for Life®

Dräger is an international leader in the fields of medical and safety technology. Our products protect, support and save lives. Founded in 1889, Dräger generated revenues of almost EUR 2.8 billion in 2019. The Dräger Group is currently present in over 190 countries and has more than 14,500 employees worldwide. Please visit www.draeger.com for more information.

Contact

Local press contact: Marion Varec Tel +1 215 660-2186 marion.varec@draeger.com

Dräger 3135 Quarry Road Telford, PA 18969 www.draeger.com

Communications: Melanie Kamann Tel +49 451 882-3202 melanie.kamann@draeger.com

Drägerwerk AG & Co. KGaA Moislinger Allee 53-55 23558 Lübeck, Germany www.draeger.com

www.twitter.com/DraegerNews www.facebook.com/DraegerGlobal www.youtube.com/Draeger





Press Release

No. 105 / November 10, 2020

Page 2 / 2

About Vector Controls and Automation Group

Vector Controls and Automation Group has partnered with the top manufacturing partners in the industry to provide unsurpassed products, solutions, and technical service to meet the everchanging industry needs. Vector CAG employs 100+ associates and spans across 7 states with the new headquarter Gulf Coast Regional Campus currently located in Pearland, TX. With four core business units; instrumentation and automation, mechanical and analytical products, services and solutions within the organization, they provide true packaged solutions and are a single source of equipment for customers in Oil and Gas, Chemical and Petrochemical, Food and Beverage, Power, Life Sciences, and Water/Wastewater Industries. www.vectorcag.com

Vector CAG Contact:

Nicki Bowling
Director of Marketing and Communications
800-969-5678
nicki.bowling@vectorcag.com

Contact

Local press contact: Marion Varec Tel +1 215 660-2186 marion.varec@draeger.com

Dräger 3135 Quarry Road Telford, PA 18969 www.draeger.com

Communications: Melanie Kamann Tel +49 451 882-3202 melanie.kamann@draeger.com

Drägerwerk AG & Co. KGaA Moislinger Allee 53-55 23558 Lübeck, Germany www.draeger.com

www.twitter.com/DraegerNews www.facebook.com/DraegerGlobal www.youtube.com/Draeger